

## **Central Hudson and Mid-Hudson Library System Alliance**

This Letter of Agreement is made on the *DD* day of *Month*, *YYYY* between:

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION ("Company"), with its headquarters located at 284 South Ave, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 and MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM ("Library System"), with its headquarters located at 103 Market Street, Poughkeepsie, New York, 12601.

The purpose of this agreement is to establish a framework whereby the Library System supports and assists the Company to bring awareness of, educate, and promote programming and initiatives offered by the Company, including, but not limited to energy efficiency, beneficial electrification, weatherization, electric vehicle, community distributed solar, clean energy, sustainability and the Company's work towards meeting the goals outlined in the Climate Leadership and Community Protection Act ("CLCPA").

To support this effort, the Company will provide promotion and marketing materials, social media graphics, employee Ambassadors for speaking engagements and presentations as requested and detailed below.

## **Scope of Strategic Alliance**

Both Parties agree to undergo a strategic alliance ("Alliance") to promote the Company's products and services and increase the awareness of programs and initiatives within the Territory.

Both parties acknowledge that the success of the Alliance requires excellent cooperation and coordinated communication. Therefore, both Parties agree to supply the other with the necessary information or resources required, but not limited, in this Agreement and communicate on a regularly scheduled cadence.

Despite the Alliance, both Parties agree that nothing in the Agreement shall imply or be construed into creating a partnership or joint venture between the Company and the Library System.

## **Roles & Expectations**

The Company Agrees to:

- Provide a web-based centralize Community Partner Toolkit to allow the Library System to download materials, updated on a quarterly basis or as needed, for use in the development of their programs
- Respond to requests for speakers and or training requests via the Ambassador Program
- Provide Energy Saver Kits for checkout from select member libraries as part of their collections

The Library System Agrees to:

- Distribute updates and program information provided by the Company to member libraries
- Encourage member libraries to engage with the Company on the promotion of programs and initiatives, via internal memos and or weekly newsletters to member libraries

## **Signatures**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, each acting under due and proper authority, have executed this letter of agreement for the program period January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025, to December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2025.

Central Hudson Gas & Electric	Mid-Hudson Library Systems
By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title: